
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1850

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28-7-2016

Construction of Toilets


†1850. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of allocation made and the actual release to the Government of Gujarat for construction of toilets under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) during2015-16;


(b) the funds allocated by the Government to the Government of Gujarat for providing grant for construction of Individual Household Latrine (IHHL);


(c) whether more allocation of funds is likely to be made for construction of IHHL and disposal

of garbage; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) and (b)    Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) component-wise allocation are not made.

However, Rs. 478.22 crore has been tentatively allocated and released to Gujarat during 2015-

16.


(c) and (d)    During 2016-17, Rs. 560.99 crore have been allocated to Gujarat. Out of which Rs.

280.49 crore has been released upto 25.7.2016. State may be allocated more fund based on the

performance during 2016-17.

